Consumer product recall

Abide Inc. recalls one lot of WholeHemp CBDA Capsules cannabis extract

Brand(s)
Last updated

Summary

Product
WholeHemp CBDA Capsules, Lot K1221FCA01
Issue
Cannabis » Labelling and packaging
What to do

 Immediately stop using the product.

Affected products

Affected Products List

Brand name

Product name

Lot Number

Product Size

Packaging date

WholeHemp

CBDA Capsules

K1221FCA01

15 capsules per bottle

12-OC-2021

Issue

This recall involves one lot of Abide Inc.’s WholeHemp CBDA Capsules. This product was sold online through the Ontario Cannabis Store and through authorized retailers in Ontario.

Hazard identified

The product is missing a tamper proof security seal as part of its packaging.

To date, Abide Inc. and Health Canada have not received any complaints related to the recalled lot. Neither Health Canada nor Abide Inc. have received any adverse reaction reports for the recalled cannabis product lot.

Number sold

1572 units of recalled product were sold.

Time period sold

The recalled product was sold from October 14, 2021 to November 2, 2021.

What you should do

Consumers should immediately stop using this product. Consumers can return the product to the retailer where the product was purchased, or dispose of the product. Opened product should be disposed of safely and out of the reach of children and young persons.

Health Canada would like to remind Canadians to report any health or safety complaints related to the use of this cannabis product or any other cannabis product by filling out the cannabis reporting form.

Additional information

Details
Original published date: 2021-11-05
Alert / recall type
Consumer product recall
Category
Consumer product » Cannabis
Companies

Recalling Firm
   Abide Inc.
   Ontario
   Canada
   Tel: 647-478-7240
   Website: https://wholehemp.com/ 

Distributor
   Ontario Cannabis Store
   Ontario
   CANADA
   Tel: 1-888-910-0627
   Website: https://ocs.ca/ 

Published by
Health Canada
Audience
General public
Identification number
RA-63522